

LISTED ON 13.02.2015
COURT NO. 7
ITEM NO. 94

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 11949 OF 2014

Ningyya @ Ningappa

Petitioner

VERSUS

The Divisional Controller, NEKRTC

Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 25.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent on 22.05.2014 through Regd. A.D. post. Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of sole respondent and has also filed counter affidavit and same has been included in the paper books.

Thereafter, the above mentioned matter was lastly listed before the Ld. Registrar on 14.01.2015 with an office report dated 13.01.2015, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

"In respect of the sole respondent, counter affidavit is already on record.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules."

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of February, 2015.

Copy to: Mr. Anil Kumar, Advocate
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR