

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11949/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/03/2010 in MFA No. 30569/2008 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Gulbarga)

NINGYYA @ NINGAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DIVISIONAL CONTROLLER, NEKRTC

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 13/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjunath Meled, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter in the month of April, 2015 for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master